
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010608-2022 

Tender

Supply 37 mm L60A3 Attenuating Projectile (AEP)
rounds

Home Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010608

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03300e  

Published 25 April 2022, 2:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

N Prideaux

Email

collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010608-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010608-2022
mailto:collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

II.1.1) Title

Supply 37 mm L60A3 Attenuating Projectile (AEP) rounds

Reference number

C22939

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Home Office (HO) is working with the National Policing Lead for Less lethal Weapons in
order to carry out the procurement for the Supply of the provision of 37 mm L60A3
Attenuating Projectile (AEP) rounds. This shall cover a period of five (5) years, with an option
to extend the Contract at the HO’s option for a further period of up Thirty six (36) months,
consisting of three (3) extensions of twelve (12) months each.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of the provision of 37 mm L60A3 Attenuating Projectile (AEP) rounds

Detailed specification, evaluation criteria, estimated volumes can all be found in the tender
pack at: https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Up to a maximum of 3 x 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

First year will involve testing and compliance checks to required standard

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender



Page 6 to 7

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 5 years 

VI.3) Additional information

This procurement will be managed electronically via the Home Office’s eSourcing Portal
(JAGGAER). To participate in this procurement, participants must first be registered on the
eSourcing Portal.

If you have not yet registered on the eSourcing Portal, this can be done online at 
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com by following the link ‘To register click here’. Please note
that, to register, you must have a valid DUNS number (as provided by Dun and Bradstreet)
for the organisation which you are registering, who will be entering into a contract if invited
to do so.

Once you have registered on the eSourcing Portal, a registered user can express an interest
for a specific procurement. This is done by emailing 
collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk and quoting "Attenuating Projectile Rounds-
C22939" in the title to request access to the ITT documents.

Your email must clearly state: the name and reference for the procurement you wish to
register for; the name of the registered supplier; and the name and contact details for the
registered individual sending the email. The eMail will be processed and then the buyer will
enable the supplier to access the procurement online via the eSourcing Portal. The
registered user will receive a notification email to alert them once this has been done.

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com
mailto:collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Tenderers are required to submit a completed NDA for access to the documents detailed
below. The NDA should be completed and returned via the E - sourcing portal Home Office
eSourcing Portal (jaggaer.com). Once this is returned access to the below documents will be
granted. 

• Appendix I – AEP_L60A3 Plug specification

• Appendix J – AEP L60A3 Proof schedule

• Appendix K – AEP L60A3 Technical Drawing pack

For technical assistance on use of the eSourcing Portal please contact the JAGGAER
Supplier Helpdesk at customersupport@jaggaer.com or 0800 069 8630 (0800 - 1800hrs).

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Home Office

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://jaggaer.com
mailto:customersupport@jaggaer.com
mailto:collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T14:31:29+0100
	TCPDF




